NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY
Green Bank, West Virginia
Electronics Division Internal Report No 48
A SURVEY OF DELAY LINE TECHNIQUES
Leon M. Morrison
AUGUST 1965
NUMBER OF COPIES: 75
A SURVEY OF DELAY LINE TECHNIQUES

Net Weight: 6 ounces (0.2 kg).
Shipping Weight: 1 pound (0.5 kg).
Type Code Number Price
314-586 Variable Delay Line 0314-9917 $60.00
PATENT NOTICE. See Note 20, page viii.
Oscillogram showing pulse shape and amplitude as delay setting is varied.
Tektronix 541 Oscillosco
p
e. 531(154K Pre-Am
p
lifiers: swee
p
. 0.1 usec/cm.
Step response of 0.5-tisec, 200-ohm variable delay line with skewed winding;
(left) step input, (right) step output at 0.5-tisec delay. Scope photos taken on
Tektronix 541 Oscillosco
p
es 0.1-usecicrn sweep.
Type 301-S104 VARIABLE DELAY LINE
The TYPE 301-S104 Variable Delay Line is a small
distributed-winding unit with a sliding tap for adjustment
of delay. Precious-metal wire is used in the winding to
ensure reliable contact. Capacitive coupling between the
terminals is minimized by shielding.
Applications for this line will be found in such fields lts
computers, nuclear physics, radar, and any place where an
adjustable, linear phase shifter or wide-band, pulse-delay
network is useful.
SPECIFICATIONS
Delay Range: 0 (approximately) to 25 nanoseconds ± 10%).
Resolution: 0.06 nsec.
Characteristic Impedance: 190 ohms -±--1-5V-
Pulse Rise Time: 2.4 nanoseconds (approx) at maximum delay.
DC Resistance: 5.5 ohms ( 20%).
Voltage Rating: 1500 volts, peak, winding to ground.
Dimensions: Diameter, including terminals,, 2 inches (51 mm); thick-
ness, exclusive of shaft, 15/16 inch (24 mm); shaft diameter, 3 inch
(7 mm); shaft extension beyond body % inch (20 mm).
Net Weight: 1 1
4 ounces (43 grams).
Shipping Weight: 1 pound (0.5 kg).
Type
301-S104 I Variable Delay Line
Code Number I Price
I 0301-9489 I $48.00
138
- 12 -
RE FERENC ES
Ell May, J. E. , Jr. IRE Transactions on Ultrasonic Eng. , UE-4, 1965,
PP. 3-7.
[2] White, D. L. IRE Nat. Cony. Rec. , 1961.
[3] Hutson, A. R. , et al. , Phys. Rev, (letters), Vol. 7, pp. 237-9.
[4] Lax, Pedinoff, and Sitting, "The Transducer Design of a Wideband Variable
Delay Line Using Hp as the Delay Medium", IEEE Trans. on Ultrasonic
Eng. , July 1963, pp. 74-79.
[51 Arenberg, D. L. , J. Acous. Soc. Am. , Vol. 20, 1948, pp. 13-15.
[6] Brouneus, H. A. and Jenkins, W. H. , Electronics, January 13, 1961,
pp. 86-87.
[7 Ver, I., Frequency, 14, 1960, pp. 317-21.
[81 Correspondence with Times Wire and Cable, Wallingsford, Connecticut.
E9 Solov' ev, V. A. , "A Minature Delay Line of Great Resolving Power",
Elektrosvyaz, 1961, No. 2, p. 12.
[10] Heaton-Armstrong, C. , "Minature Wide-Bandwidth Delay Line", Proc. of
Inst. of Elec. Eng. (G. B.), 1963, VoL 110, p. 1950.
[11] Breuckmann, H. and Campbell, D. V. , Electronics, May 31, 1965, Vol. 38,
No. 11.
[12] Storer, J. R. , Passive Network Synthesis.
[13] Storch, L. , "Synthesis of Constant-Time Delay Ladder Networks Using
Bessel Polynomin.als", Proc. IRE, Vol. 42, No. 11, pp. 1666-1675,
November 19 54.
[14] Kuh, E. S. , "Synthesis of Lumped Parameter Precision Delay Line",
Proc. IRE, Vol. 45, pp. 1632, 1642, December 1957.
[151 Radford, A. J. , "Using Magnetostrictive Delay Lines", Electronic